Final 1 2 3 4 T
Kansas (1-11) 0 7 0 3 10
West Virginia (7-5) 14 21 17 7 59

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 12:14

8 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 2:46 WV 7-0

WVU TD Shawne Alston rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 2:08
9 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 4:07 WV 14-0

2nd Quarter

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 8 yard gain

(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 11:34

5 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 1:41 WV 21-0

KAN TD James Sims rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Nick Prolago made PAT) 7:05

9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:29 WV 21-7

WVU TD Shawne Alston rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 3:29
8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:36 WV 28-7

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to J.D. Woods down the middle for 8 yard gain

(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 0:24

6 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 2:11 WV 35-7

3rd Quarter

WVU FG Tyler Bitancurt kicked a 30-yard field goal 9:11

9 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 3:25 WV 38-7

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 16 yard gain

(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 6:02

3 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 0:54 WV 45-7

WVU TD Tavon Austin rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 1:31
7 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 2:23 WV 52-7

4th Quarter

KAN FG Nick Prolago kicked a 32-yard field goal 9:01

14 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 7:30 WV 52-10

WVU TD Dustin Garrison rushed up the middle for 26 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:13
8 P[LAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 2:07 WV 59-10

Team Stats

KANSAS wWvVu
First Downs 13 32
Plays-Net Yards 61-274 71-647
Rushes-Yds 45-157 46-240
Passing Yds 117 407
Passes 7-16-1 23-25-1
Punts 6-253 1-31
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yds 8-70 3-30
SACKS 0-0 2-14
Time of Poss. 31:19 28:41

Individual Stats

RUSHING

KANSAS: James Sims 18-57, Michael Cummings 11-42, Tony Pierson 7-30, Christian Matthews 5-22,
Taylor Cox 3-3, Brandon Bourbon 1-3

WVU: Andrew Buie 12-100, Tavon Austin 12-77, Shawne Alston 10-40, Dustin Garrison 4-30,
Geno Smith 4-5, Team 2--4, Paul Millard 2--8

PASSING

KANSAS: Michael Cummings 6-11-76-0, Dayne Crist 1-5-41-1

WVU: Geno Smith 23-24-407-1, Paul Millard 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

KANSAS: Jimmay Mundine 2-10, Tony Pierson 1-42, Andrew Turzilli 1-41, James Sims 1-13,
Kale Pick 1-10, Brandon Bourbon 1-1

WVU: Stedman Bailey 11-159, Tavon Austin 4-110, J.D. Woods 4-83, Andrew Buie 2-57,
Connor Arlia 1--1, Ryan Nehlen 1-1

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia
Kansas
West Virginia

Start
Poss
KO
KO
PUNT
INT
INT
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
12:14
11:20
9:07
6:15
2:02
13:15
11:28
6:58
3:29
2:35
0:24
15:00
12:36
9:03
6:56
5:53
3:54
1:31
8:56
5:08
3:06
1:39

32
25
29
43
23
22
39
20
26
25
35
25
25
25
27
26
28
18
25
16
25
26
44

End
Poss
TD
PUNT
INT
INT
TD
DOWNS
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
KO
PUNT
FG
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
FG
TD
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS

DOWNS 0:10 opp 47 HALF

Clock
12:14
11:20
9:07
6:15
2:08
13:15
11:34
7:05
3:29
2:35
0:24
15:00
12:36
9:11
6:56
6:02
3:54
1:31
9:01
5:13
3:06
1:39
0:10
0:00

Ball On
30
49

opp 24

opp 39

27

26
29
opp 13

37
opp 15
30
24

47
50

FAWWOOGNPWWOWHOAWOOUOLO VU W

68
5
20
33
77
39
61
80
74
2
65
1
4
62
8
74
9
82
60
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